S CLEIL

ACADEMY
Soleil Academy

Soleil Academy Board Meeting

Published on January 25, 2026 at 5:18 PM PST

Date and Time
Saturday January 31, 2026 at 9:00 AM PST

Location
1600 West Beverly Blvd. Montebello, CA 90640

OR
Join Zoom Meeting

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/7564585437?pwd=cmdKc1huRFI4MjJGanVCLzZ6dHEwWUTO09

Meeting ID: 756 458 5437
Passcode: 155911

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time
. Opening Items 9:00 AM
A. Record Attendance 1m

B. Call the Meeting to Order

Powered by BoardOnTrack

10f3


https://us04web.zoom.us/j/7564585437?pwd=cmdKc1huRFl4MjJGanVCLzZ6dHEwUT09

Purpose Presenter

C. Board Meeting Minutes Approve
Minutes

Approval of minutes from 12/10/25 Board Meeting

Approve minutes for Soleil Academy Board Meeting on December 10, 2025

D. Mid-Year Staff Handbook Changes Vote
Approval of Mid-Year Staff Handbook Changes

E. 2024-25 School Accountability Report Card Vote
(SARC)

Approve the 2024-25 School Accountability Report Card for Soleil Academy and
authorize its annual publication and dissemination in accordance with California
Education Code section 35256.

Finance Committee

A. Updates FYI

The team will share any relevant Finance Committee updates

B. November and January Financials Discuss

Review of November and January Financials

C. Salary Scales for 26-27 School Year (VOTE) Vote

Approval of Salary Scales for 26-27 School Year (VOTE)

Academic Committee

A. Updates Discuss

Sharing upcoming instruction focus and professional development plans

Management

A. Updates Discuss

The Management team will share relevant school updates with the board.

Governance Committee

A. Updates FYI

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Time

Tm

5m

9:12 AM

10m

10m

9:37 AM

10m

9:47 AM

10m

9:57 AM

2 0of 3



Purpose Presenter Time

Sharing of updates from the Governance Committee

B. Mid-Year Self Evaluation and Goal Setting Discuss 90 m
Discussion

The board will reflect on the mid-year board self-evaluation completed as well as
identify milestones that need to be accomplished in committees during the second half
of the school year.

VI. Closing Items 11:32 AM

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Powered by BoardOnTrack 30of3



