



Soleil Academy

Soleil Academy Board Meeting

Published on January 25, 2026 at 5:18 PM PST

Date and Time

Saturday January 31, 2026 at 9:00 AM PST

Location

1600 West Beverly Blvd. Montebello, CA 90640

OR

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://us04web.zoom.us/j/7564585437?pwd=cmdKc1huRFI4MjJGanVCLzZ6dHEwUT09>

Meeting ID: 756 458 5437

Passcode: 155911

Agenda

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			9:00 AM
A. Record Attendance			1 m
B. Call the Meeting to Order			

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
C. Board Meeting Minutes	Approve Minutes		1 m
Approval of minutes from 12/10/25 Board Meeting			
Approve minutes for Soleil Academy Board Meeting on December 10, 2025			
D. Mid-Year Staff Handbook Changes	Vote		5 m
<i>Approval of Mid-Year Staff Handbook Changes</i>			
E. 2024–25 School Accountability Report Card (SARC)	Vote		5 m
Approve the 2024–25 School Accountability Report Card for Soleil Academy and authorize its annual publication and dissemination in accordance with California Education Code section 35256.			
II.	Finance Committee		9:12 AM
A. Updates	FYI		5 m
The team will share any relevant Finance Committee updates			
B. November and January Financials	Discuss		10 m
Review of November and January Financials			
C. Salary Scales for 26-27 School Year (VOTE)	Vote		10 m
Approval of Salary Scales for 26-27 School Year (VOTE)			
III.	Academic Committee		9:37 AM
A. Updates	Discuss		10 m
Sharing upcoming instruction focus and professional development plans			
IV.	Management		9:47 AM
A. Updates	Discuss		10 m
<i>The Management team will share relevant school updates with the board.</i>			
V.	Governance Committee		9:57 AM
A. Updates	FYI		5 m

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
Sharing of updates from the Governance Committee			
B.	Mid-Year Self Evaluation and Goal Setting Discussion	Discuss	90 m
The board will reflect on the mid-year board self-evaluation completed as well as identify milestones that need to be accomplished in committees during the second half of the school year.			
VI.	Closing Items		11:32 AM
A.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	